Client Code: SAEGU92.001APC CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
or numbers for multiple parties)	Name: (1) SUNSTAR, INC.	
(1) SUNSTAR, INC. (2) UNI-SUNSTAR B.V.	(2) SUNSTAR SUISSE S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: (1) 3-1, Asahimachi, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569-1195 Japan	
() Yes (X) No	(2) Victoria House, Route de la Pierre, 22 1024, Ecublens, Switzerland	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name 	() Yes (X) No	
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 	
signatures) 08/11/04	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/937,365 Filing Date: January 18, 2002	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
Customer No. 20,995		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502		
Attorney's Docket No.: 43,315		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Katsuhiro Arai	August 30, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signa		
43,315 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140		
1906007 092005	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

1896007 082905

700207236

PATENT REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0585 CH \$40.00 111410 09937365

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademai <u>102</u>	936780 pinal documents or copy thereo
or numbers for multiple parties)	 Name aritir address of receiving party(ies): Name: (1) UNU SUNDTAB B) (
(1) SUNSTAR, INC. (2) UNI-SUNSTAR B.V.	Name: (1) UNI-SUNSTAR B.V. (2) SUNSTAR SUISSE SA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: (1) Strawinskylaan 3019, Atrium 1HG 1077 ZX Amsterdam, Netherlands
() Yes (X) No	(2) Victoria House, Route de la Pierre 22 1024, Ecublens, Switzerland
 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: 	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
August 11, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/937,365 Filing Date: January 18, 2002
	Additional numbers attached?
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: SAEGU92.001APC	N
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Katsuhiro Arai Name of Person Signing	February 2, 2005
<u>43,315</u> Registration No.	
	r sheet, attachments and document: 2
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required	

PATENT REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0586

KMOB

PATENT

a a the first

Client Code: SAEGU92.001APC

Application No. 09/937,365 Filed: January,18, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUNSTAR, INC., a Japanese corporation having offices at 3-1, Asahimachi, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569-1195 Japan and UNI-SUNSTAR B.V., a Netherlands corporation having offices at Strawinskylaan 3019, Atrium 1HG, 1077 ZX Amsterdam, Netherlands, are co-owners by way of assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITIONS FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING TYPE I ALLERGY" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed September 21, 2001 under Application Number 09/937,365, said Assignment being recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2001 at REEL/FRAME: 012381/0971;

WHEREAS, SUNSTAR SUISSE SA., a Switzerland corporation having offices at Victoria House, Route de la Pierre, 22 1024, Ecublens, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire whatever UNI-SUNSTAR B.V. (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") owns in its entirety in the improvements and patent identified above, so that the ASSIGNEE will jointly own with SUNSTAR, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the patent;.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the patent, and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and any other rights pertaining to the patent and/or the improvements in the United States of America.

Date: August 11, 2004

August 11, 2004

orn borrbrindebring			
	onu	Lato	
Printed Name:	Hiromi K	ATO	
Position:	Vice Pre	sident	

UNI-SUNSTAR B V

Witness

By: C. Tomita

Printed Name: Chiho TOMITA

H:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-1872.DOC 031504

Date:

PATENT REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 08/30/2005